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October 28, 2024
To All Bidders:

Subject: Bid No. 8284-M5 — Hot-in-Place Resurfacing, Goddard Memorial Drive/
DPWP

ADDENDUM NO. 2

To Whom It May Concern:

With reference to our bid request relative to the above subject, please refer to the
changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

Questioned Received by this Office & Answers from the City:

1. Q: Where are items 403.2 and 422.2 being used?
A: 403.2 will be the everywhere within the limits of the project where the process can reach.
Expecting a potential small gap on the outside curb line. 422.2 will be used to overlay the entire
limits of the project.

2. Q: Will the thickness for 422.2 be two inches?
A: The thickness for item 422.2 will be 1.75 inches.

General Bid Clarification:

1. Please use revised pricing sheets, attached below.

Bidders are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other
terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Very truly yours,

Stephen R. McDonald
Assistant Purchasing Director
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Hot-In-Place Resurfacing

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."

In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

COMPUTED TOTALS

235.0000

236.0000

252.1000

254.1000

304.0400

304.0800

403.2000

403.3000

405.0000

Printed on 10/28/2024 at 9:57:39AM

CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE

Dollars

$
MANHOLE FRAME & COVER

) EA

Dollars

($

MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS
GRAVEL

) EA

Dollars

$

CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR
GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL

) EA

Dollars

$

REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX,
GRAVEL BASE

Dollars

$

WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL
BASE

) EA

Dollars

$
GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH

) EA

Dollars

$
HOT IN PLACE ASPHALT RECYCLING

) SY

Dollars

$
STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)

) SY

Dollars

$

) LF
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39.00

30.00

20.00

15.00

20.00

20.00

7,000.00

37,500.00

100.00




Hot-In-Place Resurfacing

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

COMPUTED TOTALS

418.0000

422.2000

424.0000

432.0000

432.1000

442.0000

446.1000

454.0000

483.0000
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CURB REMOVAL & STACK

Dollars

$
SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2

) LF

Dollars

$

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY &
VARIOUS AREA

Dollars

$

EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
SIDEWALKS REPAIR

) TN

Dollars

$

EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
SIDEWALKS REPAIR <25 L.F.)

) SY

Dollars

$
CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR

) SY

Dollars

($

CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE
(3,500 P.S.1. 1-1/2 520)

) SY

Dollars

($

WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE -
6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING
PANELS

) CY

Dollars

$
REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE

) SY

Dollars

$

) EA
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100.00

3,700.00

80.00

100.00

80.00

20.00

10.00

85.00

8.00




Hot-In-Place Resurfacing

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY COMPUTED TOTALS
487.0000 GAS BOXADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE

Dollars 400 $
($ ) EA
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE
(THERMOPLASTIC)
Dollars 17,000.00 $
($ ) LF
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE
(THERMOPLASTIC)
Dollars 10,000.00 $
($ ) LF
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE
(THERMOPLASTIC)
Dollars 800.00 $
(% ) LF
504.0000 PAVEMENT ARROW/LEGEND
REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)
Dollars 3000 $
($ ) EA
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve
ninety-seven thousand and xx / 100 Dollars $ 97,000.00
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Hot-In-Place Resurfacing

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Dollars and Cents

(amount in words)

$

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. No.

No. No.

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and
Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best
interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of
the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond
therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed
necessary by the Contracting Officer.
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