

October 28, 2024

To All Bidders:

Subject: Bid No. 8284-M5 – Hot-in-Place Resurfacing, Goddard Memorial Drive/

DPWP

ADDENDUM NO. 2

To Whom It May Concern:

With reference to our bid request relative to the above subject, please refer to the changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

Questioned Received by this Office & Answers from the City:

1. Q: Where are items 403.2 and 422.2 being used?

A: 403.2 will be the everywhere within the limits of the project where the process can reach. Expecting a potential small gap on the outside curb line. 422.2 will be used to overlay the entire limits of the project.

2. Q: Will the thickness for 422.2 be two inches?

A: The thickness for item 422.2 will be 1.75 inches.

General Bid Clarification:

1. Please use revised pricing sheets, attached below.

Bidders are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Very truly yours,

Stephen R. McDonald Assistant Purchasing Director

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals." In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

TEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS
235.0000	CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE			
		Dollars	39.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
236.0000	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER			
		 Dollars	30.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
252.1000	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL			
		 Dollars	20.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
254.1000	CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL			
		Dollars	15.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
304.0400	REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE			
		Dollars	20.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
304.0800	WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE			
		Dollars	20.00	\$
	(\$) EA		
403.2000	GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH			
		 Dollars	7,000.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
403.3000	HOT IN PLACE ASPHALT RECYCLING			
		 Dollars	37,500.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
405.0000	STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)			
		Dollars	100.00	\$
	(\$) LF		

EM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION 418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS
		—— Dollars	100.00	\$
	(\$) LF		
122.2000	SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2			
		 Dollars	3,700.00	\$
	(\$) TN		-
424.0000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA			
		Dollars	80.00	\$
	(\$) TN		
432.0000	EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR			
		—— Dollars	100.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
432.1000	EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR <25 L.F.)			
		Dollars	80.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
442.0000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR			
		 Dollars	20.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
446.1000	CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)			
		Dollars	10.00	\$
	(\$) CY		
454.0000	WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS			
		Dollars	85.00	\$
	(\$) SY		
483.0000	REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE			
		Dollars	8.00	\$
	(\$) EA		

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		COMPUTED TOTALS	
487.0000	GAS BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE				
		Dollars	4.00	\$	
	(\$) EA			
501.0000	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)				
		Dollars	17,000.00	\$	
	(\$) LF			
502.0000	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)				
		 Dollars	10,000.00	\$	
	(\$) LF			
503.0000	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)				
		Dollars	800.00	\$	
	(\$) LF			
504.0000	PAVEMENT ARROW/LEGEND REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)				
		Dollars	30.00	\$	
	(\$) EA			
900.0000	Lump Sum Reserve				
	ninety-seven thousand and xx / 100	—– Dollars		\$ 97,000.0	

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

	Dollars	and	Cents
(amount in words)			
\$			
(amount in figures)			
This proposal is based on բ	provisions of the following ad	denda:	
No		No	
No		No.	

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.